Austwick Parish Council
Expenditure over £100.00 excl. VAT for Financial Year 2021 — 2022

Date

April 2021
April 2021

May 2021
May 2021

July 2021
July 2021

September 2021
September 2021
September 2021
October 2021

December 2021
December 2021

January 2022
January 2022

February 2022

Payee

YLCA
Craven Garden Care

J. Bownass

Accountancy Services

Craven Garden Care

Craven Garden Care
Craven Garden Care

Tree Tops Forestry
Craven Garden Care
Craven Garden Care

Craven Garden Care

Craven Garden Care
Craven Garden Care

Came and Company
Craven Garden Care

Craven Garden Care

Description

annual membership fee
grass cutting and lengthsman services

internal audit fee
grass cutting and lengthsman’s services

grass cutting and lengthsman’s services
grass cutting and lengthsman’s services

Silver Birch tree works in Pinfold
grass cutting and lengthsman’s services
grass cutting and lengthsman’s services

grass cutting and lengthsman’s services

grass cutting and lengthsman’s services
grass cutting and lengthsman’s services

annual parish insurance renewal
grass cutting and lengthsman services

grass cutting and lengthsman’s services

Amount

M

£

212.00
533.80

105.00

389.80

765.30
816.30

375.00
562.50
795.90

668.70

£1,134.88

£

£
£

£

730.80

338.40
243.00

772.20



