Austwick Parish Council Expenditure over £100.00 excl. VAT for Financial Year 2021 – 2022

Date	Payee	Description	Aı	mount
April 2021 April 2021	YLCA Craven Garden Care	annual membership fee grass cutting and lengthsman services	£	212.00 533.80
May 2021	J. Bownass	internal audit fee	£	105.00
May 2021	Accountancy Service Craven Garden Care	s grass cutting and lengthsman's services	£	389.80
July 2021 July 2021		grass cutting and lengthsman's services grass cutting and lengthsman's services	£	765.30 816.30
September 2021 September 2021 September 2021		Silver Birch tree works in Pinfold grass cutting and lengthsman's services grass cutting and lengthsman's services	£	375.00 562.50 795.90
October 2021	Craven Garden Care	grass cutting and lengthsman's services	£	668.70
December 2021 December 2021		grass cutting and lengthsman's services grass cutting and lengthsman's services		,134.88 730.80
January 2022 January 2022	1 5	annual parish insurance renewal grass cutting and lengthsman services	£	338.40 243.00
February 2022	Craven Garden Care	grass cutting and lengthsman's services	£	772.20